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Assess-
mentNo. Name of Owner. Description of Land. Area. Capital

Value.

30 Wani Wera Seotion Part 11, Block B, Otakau Survey
District

Section Part 11, Block B, ditto
Section 8, „
Seotions 20, 21,
Sections 22, 23,
Seotion Lot 40, Block A2, „
Section Lot 42,
Section Lot 29, Block Al, ,
Section Part 27,

A. R. P.
82 0 0

£
882

31
34
35
36

5/57/37
38
39
40
41

5/57/42
43
43a
44
45
46
47

Peti Hipi
Caroline Ryan
John G. Taiaroa
Alice and Emma Karetai
Henare and Mary Karetai
Tunuku Karetai
Korearo Karetai

102 0 0
21 0 0
60 0 0
61 0 0
40 0 0
30 0 0
42 0 0
67 3 34

0 2 0
66 2 0

0 2 0
5 0 0-

80 2 16 1
30 0 0
15 0 0
30 0 0

950
185
420
280
380
387
650
655

5
685

10
30

1,224
320
135
270

Eliza Tohi
Mere Tohi
Richard Burns

Seotion Part 10, Block B, „

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
69
70
72
73
77
78
79

5/57/80
81
82
83
84
85
86
88
89
90
91
92
94
95
97
98
99

102
103

5/58/65 :

Pirihira te Kahu
Tini Taiaroa
Matiu te Hu

Ellen te Hu
Hori Kerei Taiaroa ..
Epiha Maaka
Nani Wera
Hori Kerei Taiaroa ..

Sections Parts 2,3, „
Sections Parts 2,3,6,,
Section Part 1 „ „
Section Part 4 „ „
Section Lot 39, Blook A2, Otakou Survey
District

Section 15c, Block B, ditto
Seotion 14,
Reserve 14. Block A2,
Section Part 11, Blook B,
Section 12, Part 12b, Block B „
Section Parts 12a, 12c,
Section Part 12c,

10 0 0
3 0 0

230
33
25

530
1,995

500
330
225
565

1,325
315
375
870

90
620
520
325
155
65

600
245

30
205
480
265
585
300
95
95
85
20

130
390
320

10
170
605

88
270
320

19
123
123
780
215
156

John G. Taiaroa
Meri Piro

Section 12 „
Sections Parts 15 and 15a,
Section Part 17

20 0 0
195 0 0
50 0 0

6 0 0
0 2 0!

50 0 0
130 0 0
28 0 0
40 0 0

102 0 0
10 0 0
54 0 0
70 0 0
20 0 0
10 0

John Robertson
Russell family
Te Ururaki Hukumanu
Meri Piro
Tini Taiaroa

Section 18,
Section 15e,
Section 16,
Section Part 17,
Sections Part 15, 15a, „
Section Part 15a,

Ripeka Karetai
Tare te Kahu
Riria Potiki
Hori Kerei Taiaroa ..
Ihaia Potiki
Koriana te Horo
Riki Taiaroa
Rena Pirihira

Ripeka Karetai

Tare Te Kahu
Ashwell family
Tare Te Kahu
Riki Taiaroa
Rebecca Martin
Riria Potiki
Nani Wera
Mrs. Phil. Ryan
Pouihira te Kahu
Karetai family
Richard Burns

Section Lot 31, Block Al.
Section Lot 36, Blook A2,
Section 14a, Block B,
Sections Parts 12c, 13,
Section Lots 42, A2,
Section Lot 41, A2,
Seotion Part 19,
Section Lot 38, Block A2,
Section Lot 37, Block A2,
Section Lot 35, „ „
Section Lot 34,
Section Lot 46, „ „
Section Lot 45,
Section Lot 32, Block Al,
Section Part 19, Block B, „
Seotion Lot 48, Block A2,
Section Lot 49,
Section Lot 44, „
Section 15,
Section Part 1,
Section Part Lot 52,Blook C,
Section Part 1, Block B,

64 3 0
24 0 0
10 0
5 0 0

75 0 0
30 0 0

100 0 0
30 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
21 0 0
75 0 0
55 3 39
41 0 0

8 3 0-5
43 2 22
75 0 0
10 0 0
27 0 0
50 0 0
12 0
10 0
10 0

57 0 0
16 0 0
51 3 9

John G. Taiaroa Section Part 13 „
Hori Kerei Taiaroa .. Sections 3 and 7,Part 8, Block I., Portobello

Survey District

5/83/368 Tieke Kona and others
Taieri County.

5 2 9

369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383

Matene Korako
Hana Kihau
Mere Km and others
Annie Wellman
Lizzie Garth
Tieke Kona
Cemetery Trustees ..
William Brown and others
Eliza Puck
Sally Palmer
Tieke Kona..
Harriet Overton
Sarah Robertson
Tieke Kona and others

Section Part 1, Block Mairi Kaik, Taieri
Survey District

Section 2, Block Mairi Kaik, ditto
Section 3, „ „
Section 4, „ „
Section 5, „ „
Section 6, „
Section 7,
Section 9,
Section 10, „ „
Section 11, Block A,
Section 12,
Section 13, „
Section 14,
Section 15a, „ „
Section Part 15,„ „
Section 16,

12 0 39
6 2 15
5 3 22
6 12
7 0 34
6 2 29
6 3 37-9
0 2 12

29 0 18-6
29 0 18-6
29 0 18-6
29 0 18-6
29 0 18-6
0 2 0

79 2 16

95

337
174
85

215
317
223
120

10
206

60
90
90

230
110
90

—ft. 7.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

